

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0195(5)0 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2186; MP 3.68 - 5.35 Desc of Construction: RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN INCLUDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/03/2015 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 1 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>										
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	1200	Hour	10.00	12,000.00	10.00	12,000.00	10.00	12,000.00
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00	850,100.00	850,100.00	918,262.00	918,262.00
3	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	661,646.00	661,646.00	138,600.00	138,600.00	540,000.00	540,000.00
4	01554001P	VMS Sign	60	Day	90.00	5,400.00	51.00	3,060.00	350.00	21,000.00
5	01557000*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	72,000.00	72,000.00	285,200.00	285,200.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	015710025	Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	473	ft	3.50	1,655.50	3.70	1,750.10	4.00	1,892.00
7	01571002P	Check Dam - (6" Bag Stone Filled)	52	Each	75.00	3,900.00	40.00	2,080.00	40.00	2,080.00
8	01571003P	Silt Fence	369	ft	1.50	553.50	2.00	738.00	2.00	738.00
9	015710075	Drop-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fibe	60	ft	5.00	300.00	8.00	480.00	8.00	480.00
		r Roll								
10	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	701	ft	3.50	2,453.50	2.60	1,822.60	2.75	1,927.75
11	015710100	Gutter Inlet Barrier	82	Each	50.00	4,100.00	49.00	4,018.00	50.00	4,100.00
12	01571010P	Double Gutter Inlet Barrier	37	Each	75.00	2,775.00	97.00	3,589.00	100.00	3,700.00
13	015710115	Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fibe	15	ft	5.00	75.00	8.00	120.00	8.00	120.00
		r Roll								
14	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	1101	1000 gal	32.00	35,232.00	54.00	59,454.00	0.01	11.01
15	01891003P	Mailbox Assembly	6	Each	260.00	1,560.00	240.00	1,440.00	300.00	1,800.00
16	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	5	Each	900.00	4,500.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	2,200.00	11,000.00
17	018920020	Reconstruct Cleanout Box	2	Each	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
18	018920030	Reconstruct Meter Box	48	Each	300.00	14,400.00	340.00	16,320.00	750.00	36,000.00
19	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	71	Each	450.00	31,950.00	480.00	34,080.00	525.00	37,275.00
20	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	75	Each	750.00	56,250.00	710.00	53,250.00	800.00	60,000.00
21	018920060	Reconstruct Monument Box	10	Each	700.00	7,000.00	620.00	6,200.00	650.00	6,500.00
22	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	5770	cu yd	30.00	173,100.00	37.00	213,490.00	44.00	253,880.00
23	02075002P	Geotextiles - Erosion Control	229	sq yd	2.50	572.50	3.00	687.00	1.25	286.25
24	02216001*	Pothole Utility	20	Each	600.00	12,000.00	340.00	6,800.00	1,200.00	24,000.00
25	022210025	Remove Manhole	1	Each	524.00	524.00	340.00	340.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
26	022210030	Remove Catch Basin	26	Each	474.50	12,337.00	230.00	5,980.00	550.00	14,300.00
27	022210035	Remove Diversion Box	20	Each	510.00	10,200.00	230.00	4,600.00	650.00	13,000.00
28	02221004*	Remove Steel Plate	1	Each	210.00	210.00	77.00	77.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
29	022210040	Remove Cleanout Box	3	Each	450.00	1,350.00	230.00	690.00	650.00	1,950.00
30	02221005*	Remove Retaining Wall	310	ft	13.00	4,030.00	6.00	1,860.00	16.00	4,960.00
31	02221005P	Remove Tree	92	Each	550.00	50,600.00	540.00	49,680.00	500.00	46,000.00
32	02221006*	Remove Wall	74	ft	20.00	1,480.00	15.00	1,110.00	28.00	2,072.00
33	02221008P	Remove Fence	2088	ft	5.00	10,440.00	6.00	12,528.00	5.00	10,440.00
34	02221009*	Remove Railroad Tie	1	Each	300.00	300.00	43.00	43.00	85.00	85.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0195(5)0 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2186; MP 3.68 - 5.35 Desc of Construction: RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN INCLUDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/03/2015  <b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 2 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
35	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	3242	ft	12.00	38,904.00	17.00	55,114.00	20.00	64,840.00
36	02221009P	Relocate Fence	181	ft	10.00	1,810.00	41.00	7,421.00	20.00	3,620.00
37	022210106	Remove Mailbox	6	Each	100.00	600.00	36.00	216.00	200.00	1,200.00
38	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	4320	sq yd	7.20	31,104.00	4.30	18,576.00	7.50	32,400.00
39	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	382	sq yd	10.00	3,820.00	8.00	3,056.00	11.50	4,393.00
40	02221012*	Remove Paved Ditch	819	ft	5.00	4,095.00	3.50	2,866.50	3.00	2,457.00
41	022210120	Remove Concrete Curb	215	ft	2.50	537.50	3.60	774.00	3.50	752.50
42	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	5499	ft	4.75	26,120.25	2.50	13,747.50	4.25	23,370.75
43	022210140	Remove Raised Island	216	sq yd	13.00	2,808.00	7.00	1,512.00	22.00	4,752.00
44	02221015P	Remove Concrete Pavement	2973	sq yd	9.00	26,757.00	4.50	13,378.50	14.50	43,108.50
45	02221016P	Remove Asphalt Pavement	8298	sq yd	9.00	74,682.00	4.40	36,511.20	8.50	70,533.00
46	022210170	Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	380	ft	4.50	1,710.00	7.50	2,850.00	10.00	3,800.00
47	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity )	16291	cu yd	18.00	293,238.00	19.00	309,529.00	23.00	374,693.00
48	023180020	Surface Ditch	213	ft	3.50	745.50	5.00	1,065.00	5.50	1,171.50
49	02373001P	Loose Riprap (Plan Quantity)	50	cu yd	50.00	2,500.00	49.00	2,450.00	135.00	6,750.00
50	02511001*	Relocate Water Meter	16	Each	700.00	11,200.00	1,400.00	22,400.00	1,500.00	24,000.00
51	02511003*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	7	Each	3,000.00	21,000.00	1,700.00	11,900.00	1,800.00	12,600.00
52	02511005*	Replace Fire Hydrant	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
53	02511006*	Reconstruct Fire Hydrant	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
54	02511007*	4" Salt Lake City Water Pipe Loop	14	Each	4,956.00	69,384.00	5,300.00	74,200.00	5,500.00	77,000.00
55	02511008*	6" Salt Lake City Water Pipe Loop	5	Each	7,280.00	36,400.00	7,000.00	35,000.00	7,000.00	35,000.00
56	02511011*	Replace 3/4" Water Service - Long	58	Each	1,300.00	75,400.00	2,100.00	121,800.00	1,700.00	98,600.00
57	02511012*	Replace 1" Water Service - Long	23	Each	1,300.00	29,900.00	2,300.00	52,900.00	2,000.00	46,000.00
58	02511013*	Replace 3/4" Water Service - Short	47	Each	900.00	42,300.00	1,300.00	61,100.00	1,200.00	56,400.00
59	02511014*	Replace 1" Water Service - Short	9	Each	900.00	8,100.00	1,600.00	14,400.00	1,400.00	12,600.00
60	02610160P	12 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C, Class V	325	ft	72.00	23,400.00	98.00	31,850.00	185.00	60,125.00
61	026101614	15 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C	4159	ft	68.00	282,812.00	73.00	303,607.00	130.00	540,670.00
62	026101616	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C	1731	ft	71.00	122,901.00	76.00	131,556.00	140.00	242,340.00
63	02610161P	15 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pipe	360	ft	73.00	26,280.00	77.00	27,720.00	128.00	46,080.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0195(5)0 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2186; MP 3.68 - 5.35 Desc of Construction: RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN INCLUDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/03/2015  <b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 3 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C, Class V								
64	02610162P	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	67	ft	78.00	5,226.00	84.00	5,628.00	132.00	8,844.00
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C, Class V								
65	02610163P	12 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	874	ft	83.00	72,542.00	100.00	87,400.00	180.00	157,320.00
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C								
66	02610164P	36 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	573	ft	109.00	62,457.00	110.00	63,030.00	215.00	123,195.00
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C								
67	026110010	Hand-slide Gate 12 inch	40	Each	500.00	20,000.00	600.00	24,000.00	450.00	18,000.00
68	02611001P	Hand-slide Gate 15 inch	16	Each	1,000.00	16,000.00	620.00	9,920.00	475.00	7,600.00
69	026130030	Culvert End Section 18 inch	4	Each	400.00	1,600.00	390.00	1,560.00	550.00	2,200.00
70	026330030	4 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	17	Each	3,100.00	52,700.00	2,700.00	45,900.00	2,300.00	39,100.00
71	026330035	5 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	5	Each	3,800.00	19,000.00	3,900.00	19,500.00	3,200.00	16,000.00
72	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	34	Each	2,200.00	74,800.00	2,700.00	91,800.00	2,800.00	95,200.00
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9								
73	02633016P	Modified CB 10	16	Each	3,800.00	60,800.00	4,600.00	73,600.00	4,200.00	67,200.00
74	02633033P	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	51	Each	1,500.00	76,500.00	2,500.00	127,500.00	2,800.00	142,800.00
		to 5 ft Deep - DB 1								
75	026330410	Double Catch Basin - CB 8	6	Each	3,800.00	22,800.00	4,900.00	29,400.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
76	026350010	Diversion Box Solid Cover and Fra	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
		me Type B								
77	026350020	Open Curb Inlet Grate and Frame -	1	Each	500.00	500.00	510.00	510.00	600.00	600.00
		GF 13								
78	026350040	Rectangular Grate And Frame (Bicy	2	Each	650.00	1,300.00	820.00	1,640.00	750.00	1,500.00
		cle Safe Grating) - GF 3								
79	026350045	Solid Cover and Frame - GF 5	2	Each	700.00	1,400.00	740.00	1,480.00	750.00	1,500.00
80	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	4269	cu yd	34.00	145,146.00	44.00	187,836.00	65.00	277,485.00
		ity)								
81	02737001*	Soft Spot Repair - Type A	250	sq yd	250.00	62,500.00	35.00	8,750.00	40.00	10,000.00
82	02737002*	Soft Spot Repair - Type B	250	sq yd	250.00	62,500.00	48.00	12,000.00	65.00	16,250.00
83	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	13658	Ton	79.00	1,078,982.00	68.00	928,744.00	82.00	1,119,956.00
84	027520020	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	1978	sq yd	68.00	134,504.00	71.00	140,438.00	75.00	148,350.00
		9 inch Thick								
85	02771000P	Concrete Curb Type B3	38	ft	30.00	1,140.00	45.00	1,710.00	44.00	1,672.00

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0195(5)0 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2186; MP 3.68 - 5.35 Desc of Construction: RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN INCLUDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/03/2015 <b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 4 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
86	027710015	Concrete Curb Type B4	308	ft	16.84	5,186.72	25.00	7,700.00	26.00	8,008.00
87	027710025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	15135	ft	15.00	227,025.00	17.00	257,295.00	18.00	272,430.00
88	02771002P	Concrete Curb Type M2	132	ft	15.00	1,980.00	19.00	2,508.00	20.00	2,640.00
89	02771003P	Concrete Curb Type B5	322	ft	10.00	3,220.00	22.00	7,084.00	22.00	7,084.00
90	027710040	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch Thick	23124	sq ft	6.00	138,744.00	6.00	138,744.00	10.00	231,240.00
91	027710045	Concrete Driveway Flared, 7 inch Thick	9972	sq ft	6.50	64,818.00	6.50	64,818.00	8.50	84,762.00
92	02771004P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transiti on	2	Each	425.00	850.00	230.00	460.00	250.00	500.00
93	027710050	Concrete Driveway Open, 6 inch Thick	219	sq ft	6.00	1,314.00	8.50	1,861.50	8.00	1,752.00
94	027710058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	38	Each	1,500.00	57,000.00	1,600.00	60,800.00	1,800.00	68,400.00
95	027710059	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian Access Ramp	7	Each	1,200.00	8,400.00	2,100.00	14,700.00	2,200.00	15,400.00
96	027710086	Detectable Warning Surface	2	Each	400.00	800.00	510.00	1,020.00	500.00	1,000.00
97	027710100	Plowable End Section	5	Each	500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	850.00	4,250.00
98	02771010P	Curb Cut	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	175.00	700.00
99	02771061P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp, Ty pe A	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
100	02771062P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp, Ty pe B	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
101	02771063P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp, Ty pe C	7	Each	1,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
102	02771064P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp, Ty pe D	9	Each	1,500.00	13,500.00	1,900.00	17,100.00	1,900.00	17,100.00
103	027760010	Concrete Sidewalk	37506	sq ft	5.00	187,530.00	4.60	172,527.60	5.00	187,530.00
104	02776001P	Colored Concrete Sidewalk	17623	sq ft	7.25	127,766.75	7.00	123,361.00	7.50	132,172.50
105	02776002P	Concrete Stairs	13	cu yd	989.00	12,857.00	1,100.00	14,300.00	800.00	10,400.00
106	02776003P	Concrete Flatwork 4 inch thick	619	sq ft	4.00	2,476.00	6.00	3,714.00	6.00	3,714.00
107	027760040	Concrete Flatwork 6 inch thick	59	sq ft	6.00	354.00	11.00	649.00	10.00	590.00
108	02787001*	Crushed Stone (Plan Quantity)	1607	cu yd	40.00	64,280.00	67.00	107,669.00	18.00	28,926.00
109	02821001P	4 ft Chain Link Fence, Type II	528	ft	14.00	7,392.00	26.00	13,728.00	26.00	13,728.00
110	02821003*	Temporary Fence, Type IV	502	ft	10.00	5,020.00	21.00	10,542.00	22.00	11,044.00
111	02821003P	6 ft Chain Link Fence, Type IV	612	ft	20.00	12,240.00	30.00	18,360.00	30.00	18,360.00
112	02821004*	Chain Link Gate, H= 4 ft X W= 3 ft	1	Each	200.00	200.00	380.00	380.00	400.00	400.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0195(5)0 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2186; MP 3.68 - 5.35 Desc of Construction: RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN INCLUDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/03/2015 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 5 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
113	02821004P	Chain Link Gate, H= 4 ft X W= 4	2	Each	235.00	470.00	400.00	800.00	425.00	850.00
		ft								
114	02821005*	Chain Link Gate, H= 6 ft X W= 3	1	Each	250.00	250.00	520.00	520.00	550.00	550.00
		ft								
115	02824001*	6 ft Wood Fence	668	ft	25.00	16,700.00	55.00	36,740.00	55.00	36,740.00
116	02824002*	6 ft Wood Gate	1	Each	50.00	50.00	900.00	900.00	950.00	950.00
117	02826001*	6 ft Vinyl Fence	204	ft	30.00	6,120.00	56.00	11,424.00	60.00	12,240.00
118	02828001*	Ornamental Fence	825	ft	50.00	41,250.00	120.00	99,000.00	150.00	123,750.00
119	02828002*	Ornamental Gate	1	Each	800.00	800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
120	02897001*	Survey Monument	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	800.00	1,600.00
121	02961005P	Rotomilling - 3 1/2 Inch	31155	sq yd	3.45	107,484.75	2.90	90,349.50	1.50	46,732.50
122	13553001P	Lower Existing ATMS Conduit In Pl	275	ft	20.00	5,500.00	62.00	17,050.00	11.00	3,025.00
		ace								
123	16525001D	Highway Lighting System 2300 East	1	Lump	80,000.00	80,000.00	87,500.00	87,500.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
		(Est. Lump Qty: 1)								
124	16525001P	Lower buried power line in place	79	ft	50.00	3,950.00	62.00	4,898.00	15.00	1,185.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>				6,914,527.47		6,451,635.00		7,758,140.26
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES</b>								
125	02378016*	Retaining Wall P (Est. Qty. 87 Sq	1	Lump	6,221.00	6,221.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
		Ft.)								
126	02378017*	Retaining Wall Q (Est. Qty. 57 Sq	1	Lump	4,076.00	4,076.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
		Ft.)								
127	02861007*	Precast Retaining/Noise Wall 7 f	84	ft	300.00	25,200.00	340.00	28,560.00	325.00	27,300.00
		t and less								
128	02913001*	Retaining Wall A (Est. Qty. 97 Sq	1	Lump	6,936.00	6,936.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
		Ft.)								
129	02913003*	Retaining Wall C (Est. Qty. 15 Sq	1	Lump	1,485.00	1,485.00	540.00	540.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
		Ft.)								
130	02913004*	Retaining Wall D (Est. Qty. 204 S	1	Lump	14,586.00	14,586.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	30,500.00	30,500.00
		q Ft.)								
131	02913005*	Retaining Wall E (Est. Qty. 96 Sq	1	Lump	6,864.00	6,864.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
		Ft.)								
132	02913006*	Retaining Wall F (Est. Qty. 116 S	1	Lump	8,294.00	8,294.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
		q Ft.)								
133	02913007*	Retaining Wall G (Est. Qty. 169 S	1	Lump	12,084.00	12,084.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	25,500.00	25,500.00
		q Ft.)								
134	02913008*	Retaining Wall H (Est. Qty. 68 Sq	1	Lump	4,862.00	4,862.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0195(5)0 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2186; MP 3.68 - 5.35 Desc of Construction: RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN INCLUDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/03/2015  <b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 6 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		Ft.)								
135	02913009*	Retaining Wall I (Est. Qty. 100 S	1	Lump	7,150.00	7,150.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		q Ft.)								
136	02913010*	Retaining Wall J (Est. Qty. 101 S	1	Lump	7,222.00	7,222.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		q Ft.)								
137	02913011*	Retaining Wall K (Est. Qty. 27 Sq	1	Lump	1,931.00	1,931.00	980.00	980.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
		Ft.)								
138	02913012*	Retaining Wall L (Est. Qty. 58 Sq	1	Lump	4,070.00	4,070.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
		Ft.)								
139	02913013*	Retaining Wall M (Est. Qty. 20 Sq	1	Lump	1,430.00	1,430.00	730.00	730.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
		Ft.)								
140	02913014*	Retaining Wall N (Est. Qty. 219 S	1	Lump	15,659.00	15,659.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
		q Ft.)								
141	02913015*	Retaining Wall O (Est. Qty. 194 S	1	Lump	13,871.00	13,871.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
		q Ft.)								
142	02913018*	Retaining Wall R (Est. Qty. 185 S	1	Lump	13,228.00	13,228.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
		q Ft.)								
143	02913019*	Retaining Wall S (Est. Qty. 175 S	1	Lump	12,513.00	12,513.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
		q Ft.)								
144	02913020*	Retaining Wall T (Est. Qty. 122 S	1	Lump	8,723.00	8,723.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
		q Ft.)								
145	02913022*	Retaining Wall V (Est. Qty. 81 Sq	1	Lump	5,792.00	5,792.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
		Ft.)								
146	02913023*	Retaining Wall W (Est. Qty. 78 Sq	1	Lump	5,577.00	5,577.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
		Ft.)								
147	02913024*	Retaining Wall X (Est. Qty. 72 Sq	1	Lump	5,148.00	5,148.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		Ft.)								
<b>Subtotal</b>						192,922.00		138,510.00		374,150.00
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>										
148	023760010	Steep-Slope Erosion Control	3730	sq yd	1.75	6,527.50	1.30	4,849.00	1.40	5,222.00
149	02787002*	Landscape Rock (Plan Quantity)	1855	sq ft	9.00	16,695.00	2.80	5,194.00	3.00	5,565.00
150	02812001*	Pressurized Irrigation System	1	Lump	292,253.00	292,253.00	121,000.00	121,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
151	02814001*	Re-Establish Landscaping	48495	sq ft	1.00	48,495.00	2.30	111,538.50	2.25	109,113.75
152	02873001*	Tree Grate	34	Each	2,650.00	90,100.00	3,300.00	112,200.00	3,200.00	108,800.00
153	02873002*	Leaning Rail (Bench)	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
154	029110010	Wood Fiber Mulch	1	Acre	1,105.00	1,105.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
155	02912001P	Contractor Furnished Topsoil - 4	9260	sq yd	5.00	46,300.00	6.00	55,560.00	6.00	55,560.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0195(5)0 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2186; MP 3.68 - 5.35 Desc of Construction: RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN INCLUDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/03/2015  <b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 7 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		Inch Min (Plan Quantity)								
156	02912005P	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	3719	sq yd	3.00	11,157.00	4.00	14,876.00	4.50	16,735.50
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
157	029220030	Broadcast Seed	3	Acre	600.00	1,800.00	960.00	2,880.00	950.00	2,850.00
158	029220060	Turf Sod	21456	sq ft	1.00	21,456.00	0.60	12,873.60	0.65	13,946.40
159	02932005P	Plant - No. 5 Container (Shrubs)	2383	Each	30.00	71,490.00	34.00	81,022.00	34.00	81,022.00
160	02932008D	Plant - 2 inch Caliper (Tree)	214	Each	700.00	149,800.00	310.00	66,340.00	310.00	66,340.00
161	02932013P	Plant - 7 ft Min Height (Evergree	133	Each	700.00	93,100.00	290.00	38,570.00	290.00	38,570.00
		n)								
		<b>Subtotal</b>				853,278.50		631,403.10		627,624.65
		<b>40 - SIGNING</b>								
162	027680005	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	4228	ft	2.21	9,343.88	2.40	10,147.20	2.50	10,570.00
		ite								
163	02768000P	6 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	14537	ft	3.21	46,663.77	3.50	50,879.50	4.00	58,148.00
		ite								
164	027680010	8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	955	ft	4.31	4,116.05	4.70	4,488.50	5.00	4,775.00
		ite								
165	027680015	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	17270	ft	2.21	38,166.70	2.40	41,448.00	2.50	43,175.00
		llow								
166	027680025	Pavement Message (Tape)	178	Each	61.00	10,858.00	100.00	17,800.00	100.00	17,800.00
167	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	172	Each	145.00	24,940.00	240.00	41,280.00	350.00	60,200.00
		oplastic)								
168	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	1429	ft	1.44	2,057.76	5.00	7,145.00	9.50	13,575.50
		oplastic)								
169	02770001*	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	3042	sq ft	12.00	36,504.00	12.00	36,504.00	15.00	45,630.00
		oplastic)								
170	02891001P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 24 in	2	Each	90.00	180.00	140.00	280.00	150.00	300.00
		ch								
171	02891002P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 12 in	2	Each	90.00	180.00	130.00	260.00	135.00	270.00
		ch								
172	02891003*	School Zone Flashing Beacon	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
173	02891003P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 15 in	6	Each	80.00	480.00	120.00	720.00	125.00	750.00
		ch								
174	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	15	Each	85.00	1,275.00	120.00	1,800.00	125.00	1,875.00
		ch								
175	028910045	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 18 in	6	Each	90.00	540.00	120.00	720.00	120.00	720.00
		ch								

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b>  Project No: F-0195(5)0 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2186; MP 3.68 - 5.35 Desc of Construction: RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN INCLUDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/03/2015 <b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 8 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
176	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 48 in	2	Each	350.00	700.00	120.00	240.00	120.00	240.00
		ch								
177	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	4	Each	90.00	360.00	140.00	560.00	145.00	580.00
		ch								
178	028910055	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 24 in	4	Each	110.00	440.00	140.00	560.00	145.00	580.00
		ch								
179	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 12 in	2	Each	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	155.00	310.00
		ch								
180	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	22	Each	120.00	2,640.00	180.00	3,960.00	175.00	3,850.00
		ch								
181	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	13	Each	200.00	2,600.00	240.00	3,120.00	245.00	3,185.00
		ch								
182	02891006P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 24 in	4	Each	350.00	1,400.00	260.00	1,040.00	260.00	1,040.00
		ch								
183	028910075	Sign Type A-2	320	sq ft	40.00	12,800.00	52.00	16,640.00	52.00	16,640.00
184	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 27 in	2	Each	110.00	220.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
		ch								
185	028910095	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch X 12 inc	2	Each	80.00	160.00	97.00	194.00	100.00	200.00
		h								
186	028910100	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch X 18 inc	1	Each	130.00	130.00	110.00	110.00	115.00	115.00
		h								
187	028910103	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	110.00	220.00	130.00	260.00	130.00	260.00
188	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	10	Each	240.00	2,400.00	210.00	2,100.00	225.00	2,250.00
		h								
189	028910125	Sign Type A-2, 48 inch X 48 inc	8	Each	375.00	3,000.00	300.00	2,400.00	300.00	2,400.00
		h								
190	02891018P	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 6 inch	2	Each	50.00	100.00	98.00	196.00	100.00	200.00
191	02891019P	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 9 inch	6	Each	50.00	300.00	79.00	474.00	85.00	510.00
192	02891020P	Sign Type A-2, 18 inch X 12 inc	5	Each	50.00	250.00	95.00	475.00	95.00	475.00
		h								
193	02891021P	Sign Type A-2, 18 inch X 24 inc	1	Each	135.00	135.00	110.00	110.00	115.00	115.00
		h								
194	02891022P	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch X 15 inc	2	Each	70.00	140.00	100.00	200.00	105.00	210.00
		h								
195	02891023P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 18 inc	1	Each	180.00	180.00	150.00	150.00	160.00	160.00
		h								
196	02891024P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 21 inc	1	Each	180.00	180.00	200.00	200.00	210.00	210.00



Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/03/2015 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	
Project No: F-0195(5)0 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2186; MP 3.68 - 5.35 Desc of Construction: RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN INCLUDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)									Page 9 of 10	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		h								
197	02891025P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 24 inc	2	Each	180.00	360.00	100.00	200.00	110.00	220.00
		h								
198	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	77	Each	90.00	6,930.00	65.00	5,005.00	65.00	5,005.00
		eet								
199	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	330.00	660.00	330.00	660.00
		to 20 Square Feet								
200	02891028P	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	4	Each	100.00	400.00	110.00	440.00	115.00	460.00
		Feet								
201	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	12	Each	180.00	2,160.00	190.00	2,280.00	200.00	2,400.00
		e (B1)								
202	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	80	Each	335.00	26,800.00	410.00	32,800.00	425.00	34,000.00
203	028910350	Sign Post Base (B6B) For S Sectio	6	Each	750.00	4,500.00	950.00	5,700.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
		n Steel Posts								
204	028910355	Sign Post P1	4	Each	74.00	296.00	100.00	400.00	105.00	420.00
205	028910360	Sign Post P2	8	Each	100.00	800.00	110.00	880.00	115.00	920.00
206	028910365	Sign Post P3	39	Each	115.00	4,485.00	150.00	5,850.00	150.00	5,850.00
207	028910370	Sign Post P4	34	Each	140.00	4,760.00	200.00	6,800.00	200.00	6,800.00
208	028910375	Sign Post P5	9	Each	230.00	2,070.00	320.00	2,880.00	325.00	2,925.00
209	028910410	Post S6 X 12.5	6	Each	700.00	4,200.00	820.00	4,920.00	850.00	5,100.00
210	02892001P	Advanced Warning Sign w/Flashing	1	Lump	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
		Beacons								
		<b>Subtotal</b>				271,321.16		328,176.20		379,878.50
		<b>50 - SIGNALS</b>								
211	02892001D	Traffic Signal System 2300 East &	1	Lump	12,500.00	12,500.00	26,100.00	26,100.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
		Evergreen								
212	02892002D	Traffic Signal System 2300 East &	1	Lump	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
		3300 South								
		<b>Subtotal</b>				14,000.00		30,600.00		18,800.00
		<b>01: Highway Lighting System</b>								
213	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	29,000.00	29,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
214	16525002D	Highway Decorative Lighting Syste	1	Lump	375,000.00	375,000.00	536,400.00	536,400.00	540,000.00	540,000.00
		m 2300 East								
		<b>Subtotal</b>				404,000.00		546,400.00		545,000.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/03/2015 Page 10 of 10	
Project No: F-0195(5)0 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2186; MP 3.68 - 5.35 Desc of Construction: RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN INCLUDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)									Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
215	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	17,850.00	17,850.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
216	02769001*	Preformed Thermoplastic (Rust Red )	8913	sq ft	12.00	106,956.00	17.00	151,521.00	15.00	133,695.00
217	02769002*	Preformed Thermoplastic (Brown)	12270	sq ft	12.00	147,240.00	17.00	208,590.00	15.00	184,050.00
Subtotal						272,046.00		361,211.00		318,945.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
218	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Cal d	365 Cal d	777,450.00	350 Cal d	745,500.00	350 Cal d	745,500.00
Subtotal						777,450.00		745,500.00		745,500.00
ing System										
219	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Cal d	40 Cal d	85,200.00	30 Cal d	63,900.00	30 Cal d	63,900.00
Subtotal						85,200.00		63,900.00		63,900.00
section Markings										
220	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Cal d	15 Cal d	31,950.00	10 Cal d	21,300.00	10 Cal d	21,300.00
Subtotal						31,950.00		21,300.00		21,300.00
A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):					8,922,095.13		8,487,935.30		10,022,538.41	
Minus Non-Selected Options:					0.00		0.00		0.00	
Innovative Contracting:					894,600		830,700		830,700	
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):					9,816,695.13		9,318,635.30		10,853,238.41	
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							102.93 %		121.54 %	